NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the canvass of returns of the tax elections held in (i) School District No. 1 of the Parish of Jefferson Davis, State of Louisiana, (ii) School District No. 2 of the Parish of Jefferson Davis, State of Louisiana, (iii) School District No. 5 of the Parish of Jefferson Davis, State of Louisiana, (iv) School District No. 8 of the Parish of Jefferson Davis, State of Louisiana, (v) School District No. 22 of the Parishes of Jefferson Davis and Allen, State of Louisiana and (vi) Welsh-Roanoke Consolidated School District No. 0ne (1) of the Parish of Jefferson Davis, State of Louisiana and the bond election held in School District No. 5 of the Parish of Jefferson Davis, State of Louisiana, on Saturday, April 30, 2022, originally scheduled for Thursday, May 19, 2022, at 6:00 p.m., has been rescheduled for Thursday, May 12, 2022 at 6:00 p.m. at the Parish School Board Office, 203 E. Plaquemine Street, Jennings, Louisiana.

 Secretary	